
Mannschaftsmeisterschaft 2023/2024 -
Mittelfranken

Bezirksklasse A - Süd
Staffel-Spielplan

Datum, Uhrzeit, Halle Spiel-Nr. Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Spiele
Sa. 23.09.2023 14:00 91781-2

14:00 91522-1
15:30 90439-1

226
227
225

TSV Weißenburg
TSV Ansbach II
TSV 1846 Nürnberg VI

TV Altdorf
ARSV Katzwang
TSV Allersberg

4:4
4:4
2:6

So. 24.09.2023 11:05 v 90409-1 228 1. BC Nürnberg II TSC Neuendettelsau 4:4
Fr. 06.10.2023 20:05 v 91522-1 231 TSV Ansbach II TSV Weißenburg 6:2
Sa. 07.10.2023 14:00 90409-1

16:00 90453-1
17:00 91564-1

229
232
230

1. BC Nürnberg II
ARSV Katzwang
TSC Neuendettelsau

TSV 1846 Nürnberg VI
TV Altdorf
TSV Allersberg

6:2
5:3
3:5

So. 08.10.2023 10:00 90453-1
10:25 v 91522-1
11:00 90409-1
15:00 90439-1

236
235
233
234

ARSV Katzwang
TSV Ansbach II
1. BC Nürnberg II
TSV 1846 Nürnberg VI

TSV Weißenburg
TV Altdorf
TSV Allersberg
TSC Neuendettelsau

6:2
5:3
4:4
3:5

Fr. 03.11.2023 20:00 91522-1 243 TSV Ansbach II TSC Neuendettelsau 7:1
Sa. 11.11.2023 14:00 91522-1

16:00 v 90584-1
18:00 90439-1
18:15 v 90453-1

239
238
237
240

TSV Ansbach II
TSV Allersberg
TSV 1846 Nürnberg VI
ARSV Katzwang

1. BC Nürnberg II
TV Altdorf
TSV Weißenburg
TSC Neuendettelsau

6:2
5:3
3:5
6:2

So. 12.11.2023 10:00 90439-1
10:00 90453-1
10:30 90584-1

241
244
242

TSV 1846 Nürnberg VI
ARSV Katzwang
TSV Allersberg

TV Altdorf
1. BC Nürnberg II
TSV Weißenburg

3:5
4:4
6:2

Sa. 09.12.2023 14:00 91781-2
14:00 90518-1
15:20 v 91522-1
16:30 90584-1

247
248
245
246

TSV Weißenburg
TV Altdorf
TSV Ansbach II
TSV Allersberg

1. BC Nürnberg II
TSC Neuendettelsau
TSV 1846 Nürnberg VI
ARSV Katzwang

4:4
7:1
7:1
5:3

So. 10.12.2023 10:00 91781-2
10:30 90584-1
11:00 90518-1
12:30 90439-1

251
250
252
249

TSV Weißenburg
TSV Allersberg
TV Altdorf
TSV 1846 Nürnberg VI

TSC Neuendettelsau
TSV Ansbach II
1. BC Nürnberg II
ARSV Katzwang

4:4
3:5
3:5
5:3

Hallenverzeichnis

90409-1 Hans-Sachs-Gymnasium
Lindenaststr. 66, 90409 Nürnberg

90439-1 TSV 1846 Nürnberg
Fuggerstr. 11, 90439 Nürnberg

90453-1 ARSV Katzwang
Katzwanger Hauptstr. 31, 90453 Nürnberg

90518-1 Förderhalle Altdorf
Am Fallhaus 1, 90518 Altdorf

90584-1 TSV Rothseehalle
Altenfeldener Str. 16, 90584 Allersberg

91522-1 Sporthalle Gymnasium Carolinum
Reuterstr. 9, 91522 Ansbach

91564-1 Dreifachsporthalle Neuendettelsau
Am Sportpark 40, 91564 Neuendettelsau

91781-2 Neue Seeweiherhalle
An der Hagenau 20b, 91781 Weißenburg
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